
 
Table 5  Number of Complaints about and Administrative Measures Taken against Noise 

Caused by Specified Construction Work in Areas Designated under the Noise 
Regulation Law 

 
Number of complaints 1,605 Administrative measures 

Report submission demanded 
On-site inspection 
Measurement 

(Those exceeding standard)
Improvement recommendation  
Improvement order 

169
1,176

354
91
0
0

Work using pile drivers 
Work using rivet drivers 
Work using rock crushers 
Work using air compressors  
Work with constructing concrete 
plant 
Work using back hoe dredgers 
Work using tractor shovels 
Work using bulldozers 

98
7

940
44
16

430
53
17

Administrative guidance 1,510

 
 


