Table 5 Number of Complaints about and Administrative Measures Taken against Noise Caused by Specified Construction Work in Areas Designated under the Noise Regulation Law

Number of complaints	1,605	Administrative measures	
Work using pile drivers	98	Report submission demanded	169
Work using rivet drivers	7	On-site inspection	1,176
Work using rock crushers	940	Measurement	354
Work using air compressors	44	(Those exceeding standard)	91
Work with constructing concrete	16	Improvement recommendation	0
plant		Improvement order	0
Work using back hoe dredgers	430		
Work using tractor shovels	53	Administrative guidance	1,510
Work using bulldozers	17		1,510